

Kavala Airport (KVA) – Aeronautical Charges

Description	Categories	Charge Unit	Price	Effective	
1. Landing Charge	Calculation				
	Up to 1,2 tons	Fixed Charge	EUR 25,00	08.04.2019	
	From 1,2 up to 2 tons	Fixed Charge	EUR 50,00		
	From 2 up to 5 tons	Fixed Charge	EUR 100,00		
	From 5 up to 10 tons	Fixed Charge	EUR 200,00		
	Above 10 tons	Per ton (MTOW)	EUR 8,40	01.04.2023	
	Calculation Basis: MTOW & Parking Time				
2. Parking Charge	Winter Period (01.11- 31.03)				
Parking Charges differ between periods (Winter: 01.11-31.03 / Summer: 01.04- 31.10)	Up to 1,2 tons/ Parking up to 5 hours	_	No Charge	01.08.2018	
	Up to 1,2 tons/ Parking over 5 hours	Per ton for every 24 hours (Note 3)	EUR 1,08		
	From 1,2 up to 10 tons	Per ton for every 24 hours	EUR 2,50	01.04.2018	
	Over 10 tons/ Parking up to 5 hours	-	No Charge		
	Over 10 tons/ Parking over 5 hours	Per ton for every 24 hours	EUR 2,50		
	Summer Period (01.04- 31.10)	1	No Chargo	104.09.2049	
	Up to 1,2 tons/ parking up to 5 hours Up to 1,2 tons/ parking over 5 hours	Per ton for every 24 hours	No Charge EUR 1,08	01.08.2018	
	From 1,2 up to 10 tons/ parking up to 24	Per ton for every 24 hours	EUR 5,00	01.04.2018	
	hours From 1,2 up to 10 tons/ parking over 24	Per ton for every 24 hours	EUR 10,00	01.01.2010	
	hours Over 10 tons/ Parking up to 5 hours	after the first day	No Charge		
	Over 10 tons/ Parking from 5 up to 10	Per ton	EUR 2,50		
	hours Over 10 tons/ Parking from 10 up to 24	Per ton	EUR 5,00		
	hours Over 10 tons/ Parking over 24 hours	Full charge for the first 24 hours and per ton for each	EUR 10,00		
	24H after the first (Note 4) Calculation Basis: MTOW / Charge per movement				
3. Lighting Charge Lighting charge is applicable for any aircraft movement performed while the runway lighting system is in operation		Table 1917 - Williams Per III			
	Up to 10 tons	Per movement	No Charge	11.04.2017	
	Over 10 tons	Per movement	No Charge		
4. Airport Development Fee (ADF)	Exempt: see note 5	Per departing passenger	EUR 12,00	11.04.2017	
5. Passenger Charge	Exempt: Transit, Crew, infants (0-2 years old)	Per departing passenger	EUR 16,00* * EUR 4,00 in case ADF has been imposed	01.04.2023	
6. Security Charge	Exempt: Crew, infants (0-2 years old)	Per departing passenger	EUR 2,60	01.05.2023	
7. PRM Charge	Exempt: Transit, Crew, infants (0-2 years old)	Per departing passenger	EUR 0,40	14.06.2020	



Kavala Airport (KVA) – Aeronautical Charges

Description	Categories	Charge Unit	Price	Effective
8. Infrastructure Charge				
8.1 CUTE Charge	Exempt: Transit, Crew, infants (0-2 years old)	Per departing passenger	EUR 0,30	07.12.2017
8.2 BTRS Charge		Per delivered bag (during departure or arrival of the aircraft)	EUR 0,07	01.10.2018

Note 1:

Aircraft using the airport for non-commercial purpose and owned or used by or on behalf of the State, the military, the police, customs or any other agency of the State or any other State (not including state-owned or part-owned commercial aircraft operators), the North Atlantic Treaty Organization, the United Nations, the Red Cross or the Red Crescent shall be exempt from Aeronautical Charges.

Note 2:

Domestic operations may be subject to VAT

Note 3

"Per ton for every 24 hours": For parking time that exceeds one day, the last day will always be charged in full.

Note 4:

The first 24 hours are charged with the lowest price (5 € per ton) and each day from this point will be charged with the higher one (10 € per ton)

Note 5:

For information regarding the exempt categories of the ADF, you can contact Hellenic Civil Aviation Authority. (http://www.ypa.gr/en/)